FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01/

01 02 01-11-1999



100938607

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1-7-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Fifective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name C4 IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC. 12/30/98					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name VISUAL EDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 306 Potrero Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (inte 2)					
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale California 94086					
City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000077 75544964 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 300.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (time 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number			
Name Federal	Research Corp				
Address (line 1) 400 Seve	enth St NW				
Address (line z)	ute 101		.]		
Address (line 3) Washing	for DC 20004	/			
Address (line 4)					
E-AAlA-A-	wher of pages of the ette	shad conveyance door			
Pages Enter the total nu including any atta	mber of pages of the atta achments.	cried conveyance docu	# 5		
Trademark Application Num	nber(s) or Registratio	n Number(s) 🗓	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application					
Trademark Application	n Number(s)	Registrati	ion Number(s)		
CEP ACTION CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF		CPP AMMA CUMP of			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	^	SEE ATTACHED S	SCHEDULE A		
	<u> </u>				
	_				
Number of Properties Ente	er the total number of pro	perties involved. #	13		
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	340.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		posit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit according	unt or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account No		!		
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Denwy//	MONESONFIRE	1 1/5/99		
Cromwell R. Montgomery Name of Person Signing		vanaturo.	Date Signed		
ranic or recoursigning	319	gnature	Date Signed		

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Applications:

C4 EZPLOT

C4 TELECAD PLUS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date			
C4	75/544,964	August 28, 1998			
C4 CGS	75/505,758	June 19, 1998			
C4 & Design	75/505,574	June 19, 1998			
C4 ENGINEERING TECHNOLO GROUP	GY 75/352,149	September 5, 1997			
Registrations:					
<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date			
TELEPLOT	2,183,791	August 25, 1998			
NITRO (stylized)	2,172,234	July 14, 1998			
GW GRAPHIC WORKSHOP (stylized)	2,080,825	July 22, 1997			
C4 IMAGING SYSTEMS MAKING POWERFUL CONNECTIONS.					
& Design	2,073,220	June 24, 1997			
VIRTUAL Q & Design	1,916,044	September 5, 1995			
DYNAMICS 2000 PHAROH MAKING POWERFUL					
CONNECTIONS & Design	1,880,426	February 28, 1995			
COLORWIZ	1,835,306	May 10, 1994			

1,694,147

1,678,372

\PHINT01\SYSTEMDISK\SJD\AZON\usetm2.doc

June 16, 1992

March 10, 1992

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

WHEREAS C4 IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Colorado corporation with offices at Suite 3000, 6855 South Havana Street, Englewood, Colorado 80112, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS VISUAL EDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC. ("Assignee"), a California corporation with offices at 306 Potrero Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, U.S.A., has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

C4 IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC.

Jones L. Porov

Subscribed and sworn to

before me on /2 . 35,

1998.

Notary Public

SUSAN A. INNEO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02IN5024710 Qualified in Broome County Commission Expires March 14, 20

\\PHINT01\SYSTEMDISK\SJD\AZON\usetm2.doc

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Applications:

C4 TELECAD PLUS

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date			
C4	75/544,964	August 28, 1998			
C4 CGS	75/505,758	June 19, 1998			
C4 & Design	75/505,574	June 19, 1998			
C4 ENGINEERING TECHNOLO GROUP	GY 75/352,149	September 5, 1997			
Registrations:					
<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date			
TELEPLOT	2,183,791	August 25, 1998			
NITRO (stylized)	2,172,234	July 14, 1998			
GW GRAPHIC WORKSHOP (stylized)	2,080,825	July 22, 1997			
C4 IMAGING SYSTEMS MAKING POWERFUL CONNECTIONS.					
& Design	2,073,220	June 24, 1997			
VIRTUAL Q & Design	1,916,044	September 5, 1995			
DYNAMICS 2000 PHAROH MAKING POWERFUL					
CONNECTIONS & Design	1,880,426	February 28, 1995			
COLORWIZ	1,835,306	May 10, 1994			
C4 EZPLOT	1,694,147	June 16, 1992			

1,678,372

 $\verb|\PHINT01\SYSTEMDISK\SJD\AZON\usetm2.doc||$

March 10, 1992